

Amend CSHB 4281 (house committee report) on page 1 of the bill as follows:

(1) On line 14, strike "claimant" and substitute "donee or donee's estate".

(2) On line 17, strike "claimant" and substitute "donee".

(3) On line 19, between "reasonable" and "attorney's", insert "and necessary".

(4) On line 20, strike "a claimant" and substitute "the donee or the donee's estate".